dose rate calculation to a new method, which is shown to be a better description of the 
intensity (dose rate) of the cumulative dose for epidemiological studies.   

Methods 

Monthly radiation dosimetry records for 360 workers from a current epidemiologic study 
were selected for this analysis.  Of these workers, two hundred and eighty-four (284) had 
cumulative external radiation doses greater than 0.2 mSv.  Workers with very low 
cumulative doses less than 0.2 mSv and three accidentally exposed workers, who 
received doses exceeding radiation protection limits, were excluded from this analysis.